
Professor Ron Paterson, Independent Reviewer, 

invites you to attend one of the following consultation meetings on the Review of 

the Operation of the Veterans’ Support Act 

No RSVP is required 

The meetings will be two hours, followed by light refreshments 

 
Whangarei - Friday 11 August 2017 
10.00am Whangarei RSA, 7-9 Rust Avenue, Whangarei 
 
Auckland - Wednesday 9 August 2017  
10.30am Manurewa RSA, 2-8 Maich Road, Manurewa 
2.00pm Henderson RSA, 66-70 Railside Ave, Henderson 
 
Tauranga - Friday 18 August 2017 
11.00am Tauranga RSA, 1237 Cameron Road, Greerton, Tauranga 
 
Gisborne - Friday 25 August 2017 
11.00am Gisborne RSA, Cnr Childers Road and Bright Street, Gisborne 
 
Napier - Friday 1 September 2017 
10.30am Napier RSA, 34 Vautier Street, Napier 
 
Wellington - Monday 4 September 2017 
9.30am Lower Hutt RSA, Petone Workingmen’s Club, 47 Udy Street, Petone 
2.00pm Porirua RSA, 5-7 McKillop Street, Porirua 
 
Palmerston North - Tuesday 5 September 2017 
10.30am Palmerston North Senior Citizens Hall, 323 Main Street, Palmerston North 
 
Christchurch - Friday 8 September 2017 
9.30am Christchurch RSA, 74 Armagh Street, Christchurch 
1.00pm Paparua Templeton RSA, 38 Kirk Road, Templeton, Christchurch 
 
Dunedin - Thursday 7 September 2017 
10.00am Mosgiel RSA, 6 Church Street, Mosgiel 
 
Invercargill - Wednesday 6 September 2017 
1.00pm North Lounge of the Corinthian Centre, Invercargill Workingmen’s Club, 154 

Esk Street, Invercargill   

Your can find out more about the review at www.nzdf.mil.nz/corporate-documents/vsa or 

phone 0800 483 8372 or email review.vsa@nzdf.mil.nz 

http://www.nzdf.mil.nz/corporate-documents/vsa/default.htm

